506952493 11/01/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6999331

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PEAK SAFETY APS	11/19/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRIDENT HOLDING IVS
Street Address:	MIDGARDSVEJ 1 A
City:	HELSINGOR
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	3000
Name:	AGLP HOLDING APS
Street Address:	LAESSOEVEJ 14
City:	HOLSTEBRO
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	7500

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29760412

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (781)622-5933

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 17816225930

Email: patentadmin@morse.law **Correspondent Name:** SEAN D. DETWEILER, ESQ.

Address Line 1: MORSE, BARNES-BROWN & PENDLETON, P.C.
Address Line 2: CITYPOINT, 480 TOTTEN POND ROAD, 4TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: WALTHAM, MASSACHUSETTS 02451

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PEAK-001-202 - 2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SEAN D. DETWEILER, ESQ.
SIGNATURE:	/Sean D. Detweiler/
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2021

PATENT 506952493 REEL: 057979 FRAME: 0330

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed_Assignment_Peak_to_Trident_and_AGLP#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment_Peak_to_Trident_and_AGLP#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 057979 FRAME: 0331

Copy for Continuing Application

ASSIGNMENT

I/We the undersigned,

Peak Safety ApS Nupark 51 C Måbjerg 7500 Holstebro Denmark

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignor(s))

confirm by the present document that I/we have assigned, and do hereby assign, all my/our rights and title to as well as our interest in the below listed intellectual property rights:

Patents

Danish patent number 179850 PCT application number PCT/EP2018/055767

Design-patents

US design patent application number 29/649,375 EU design registration number 005286861-0001 EU design registration number 005286861-0002

with 50 % to each of

Trident Holding IVS Midgårdsvej 1 A 3000 Helsingør Denmark

and

AGLP Holding ApS Læssøevej 14 7500 Holstebro Denmark

The present Assignment covers all countries of the world and the Assignee is hereby entitled to file applications in any country and to abstain from seeking protection in any and all countries at its discretion.

The present Assignment also includes my/our right to claim priority from the above-identified IP-rights under the Paris Convention or any other multilateral or bilateral treaty.

PATENT REEL: 057979 FRAME: 0332 The Assignor(s) hereby agree(s) to execute any additional assignments and/or other documents required in connection with the prosecution of the IP-rights as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable the Assignee or its successors, legal representative and assigns to enjoy the full rights of the present Assignment, including applying for a patent for the invention in the USA and assigning the US patent application and any patent(s) issuing thereon to the Assignee or its successors and assigns and legal representatives.

Place and date:	Assignor-signature(s):
Holstebro 19/11-2019	Allan Pederson
	Signature for Peak Safety ApS
	KRISTAN EGGERNG
Direktør Title of signor	Alian Pedersen Name of signor
/We, the Assignee(s), hereby accept this	assignment
	assignment Assignee signature:
/We, the Assignee(s), hereby accept this Place and date:	
Place and date:	Assignee signature
Place and date:	Assignee signature

RECORDED: 11/01/2021 REEL: 057979 FRAME: 0333